Bulletin 71.2:627F
February 2013
D
10
15
44
X
01

Bulletin 71.2:627F
11
Ordering Guide
Body Material, Body Size, and End Connection Style
(Select One)
Ductile Iron
  3/4 NPT***
  1 NPT***
  2 NPT***
WCC Steel
  3/4 NPT***
  1 NPT***
  NPS 1 / DN 25, CL150 RF**
  NPS 1 / DN 25, CL300 RF**
  NPS 1 / DN 25, CL600 RF**
  NPS 1 / DN 25, PN 16/25/40**
  2 NPT***
  NPS 2 / DN 50, CL150 RF**
  NPS 2 / DN 50, CL300 RF**
  NPS 2 / DN 50, CL600 RF**
  NPS 2 / DN 50, PN 16/25/40**
Spring Case and Diaphragm Casing Material
(Select One)
  Aluminum***
  Ductile iron***
  WCC steel***
Trim Material (Select One)
  Aluminum***
  Stainless steel***
Orifice Size (Select One)
 	 3/8	x	1/8-inch	/	9.5	x	3.2	mm**
 	 3/8	x	1/4-inch	/	9.5	x	6.4	mm**
 	 3/8-inch	/	9.5	mm***
  1/2-inch / 13 mm***
Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
  5 to 35 psig / 0.34 to 2.4 bar, Unpainted***
  35 to 100 psig / 2.4 to 6.9 bar, Red***
Pilot Supply Filter (Optional)
  Type P594-1
Pilot Supply Steel Tubing (Optional)
  With Type P594-1 Filter
  Without Filter
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
  Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match this order.
Ordering Information
Application
When ordering, specify:
 1.  Type of regulator
	 2.		Body	size
 3.  Body material and trim material
	 4.		Orifice	size	in	inches	/	mm
 5.  Control spring range in psig / bar
Construction
Refer	to	the	specifications	and	to	each	referenced